STATEMENT OF AUTHORITY (C.R.S. § 38-30-172)

- 1. This Statement of Authority relates to an entity named THE LESLIE CHRISTENSEN LIVING TRUST, dated October 1, 2018, and as thereafter amended.
- 2. The type of entity is a revocable trust (C.R.S. § 38-30-108.5).
- 3. The entity is formed under the laws of the State of Colorado.
- 4. The mailing address of the entity is PO Box 774170, Steamboat springs, CO 80477.
- 5. The name and position of each person authorized to execute instruments conveying, encumbering, or otherwise affecting title to real property on behalf of the entity LESLIE CHRISTENSEN, Trustee.
- 6. The authority of the foregoing person(s) to bind the entity is not limited.
- 7. There are no other matters concerning the manner in which the entity deals with interests in real property.
- 8. This Statement of Authority is executed on behalf of the entity pursuant to the provisions of C.R.S. § 38-30-172.

EXECUTED THIS 22 DAY OF INNP 2022. LESLIE CHRISTENSEN, Trustee STATE OF COLORADO)ss. COUNTY OF ROUTT)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22- day of 2022, by LESLIE CHRISTENSEN, as Trustee of THE LESLIE CHRISTENSEN LIVING TRUST, dated October 1, 2018, and as thereafter amended.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires Nay 26, 2025 1/ - Rusey

THACHANA HERON-PUSEY NOTARY PUBLIC TATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID #20214020332 ly Commission Expires May 26, 2025